

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7503-7504/2026
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2025
in IA No. 13386/2022 15-12-2025 in IA No. 14931/2022 passed by the
High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

RAMACIVIL INDIA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.
FOR ADMISSION

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mrs. Manjula Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. S.k.gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Namit Suri, AOR
Mr. Rahul Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru, Adv.
Ms. Pepakayala Geetanjali, Adv.
Ms. Barnita Sinha Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, further proceeding, in
question, pending before the High Court shall remain
stayed.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR