

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7503-7504/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2025 in IA Nos.13386/2022 and 14931/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

RAMACIVIL INDIA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 75421/2026 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 08-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mrs. Manjula Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Namit Suri, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru, Adv.

Ms. Pepakayala Geetanjali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 22nd May, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR